(1) House Number 1 1234 

(2) Street Name I Defendant Drive 

(3) City I Nashville 

(4) +4 Code (last four) 1 0000 

36. That's it! Just our words,  in one sentence, on only one page of my complaint! 

37. According to Microsoft Word, my amended complaint16  contains: 

➢ one hundred and thirty-eight pages  (138) 

➢ six hundred and ninety-one paragraphs  (691) 

➢ two thousand five hundred and sixty-seven lines  (2,567) 

➢ thirty-one thousand and fifteen words  (31,015) 

38. All of which has been completely redacted or sealed from the public, for the alleged 

purpose of concealing those four words in defendant Walker's address, despite being public 

record for anyone to easily find (with interactive maps, pictures, and a floorplan of his home),